

MEMORANDUM

TO: Steve Ehlmann, County Executive

FROM: Tracy Bayne, Acting Director of Finance *TJB*

DATE: March 30, 2022

RE: **Amendment #2 – Accountable Healthcare Staffing**  
**RE: 20-080 Supplemental Nursing Services for the**  
**Department of Corrections**

---

Attached please find Amendment #2 in the estimated amount of **\$47,000.00** to the supplemental Department of Corrections nursing services agreement with **Accountable Healthcare Staffing**. This amendment is to increase the hourly rates of the supplemental nursing staff due to inability to acquire nurses at current rates in current contract. This increase is necessary to retain and attempt to attract additional staffing in a very competitive market place. This amendment increases the total amount of the agreement to **\$421,495.00**.

Original Agreement	\$ 290,000.00	
Amendment #1	\$ 84,495.00	Public Health Department temporary staffing Approved 3/24/2021
Amendment #2	\$ 47,000.00	DOC hourly rate increase for supplemental nursing staff [45.3% aggregate increase]

Total agreement amendment(s) exceed \$50,000.00. This Change Order requires approval of the County Council per 135.430 OSCCMo.

The account number that will be charged for this purchase is 0017500-43341

Enclosure  
km